
Sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

 
 

TE
-7

R-
M

D 
TE

-7
K-

M
D 

TE
-7

P-
M

D 

Pr
od

uc
t  

1P
h 

01
55

-0
01

1-
02

00
 

01
55

-0
01

1-
03

00
 

01
55

-0
25

4-
01

00
 

3P
h 

01
55

-0
01

1-
04

00
 

01
55

-0
01

1-
05

00
 

01
55

-0
25

4-
02

00
 

In
le

t-O
ut

le
t 

 
1-
1/
2”

FP
T-

1”
M

PT
 

1-
1/
2”

FP
T-

1”
M

PT
 

1-
1/
2”

FP
T-

1”
M

PT
 

M
ax

 In
te

rn
al

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
 

50
PS

I (
34

4 
kP

a)
 

75
PS

I (
51

7 
kP

a)
 

50
PS

I (
34

4k
Pa

) 

M
ax

 L
iq

ui
d 

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

  
 

19
0F

 (8
7C

) 
20

0F
 (9

3C
) 

19
0F

 (8
7C

) 

 
60

Hz
 

50
Hz

 
 

 
M

ax
 F

lo
w

 
M

ax
 H

ea
d 

 
El

ec
tr

ic
al

  
M

ax
 F

lo
w

  
M

ax
 H

ea
d 

  
El

ec
tr

ic
al

   
Pa

ck
ed

 W
ei

gh
t 

M
od

el
 

GP
M

 
LP

M
 

FT
 

PS
I 

M
 

Ph
 

V 
A 

HP
 

kW
 

RP
M

 
GP

M
 

LP
M

 
Fe

et
 

PS
I 

M
 

Ph
 

V 
A 

HP
 

kW
 

RP
M

 
Po

un
ds

 

TE
-7

R-
M

D 
53

 
20

1 
60

 
26

 
18

.3
 

1 
11

5/
23

0 
9.

2/
4.

6 
0.

75
 

0.
55

 
34

50
 

47
 

18
0 

40
.3

 
17

.5
 

12
.3

 
1 

11
5/

23
0 

9.
4/

4.
7 

0.
68

 
0.

50
 

28
50

 
38

.5
5 

TE
-7

R-
M

D 
53

 
20

1 
60

 
26

 
18

.3
 

3 
23

0/
46

0 
2.

2/
1.

1 
0.

75
 

0.
55

 
34

50
 

47
 

18
0 

40
.3

 
17

.5
 

12
.3

 
3 

19
0/

38
0 

2.
6/

1.
3 

0.
75

 
0.

55
 

28
50

 
34

.9
5 

TE
-7

K-
M

D 
53

 
20

1 
60

 
26

 
18

.3
 

1 
11

5/
23

0 
9.

2/
4.

6 
0.

75
 

0.
55

 
34

50
 

47
 

18
0 

40
.3

 
17

.5
 

12
.3

 
1 

11
5/

23
0 

9.
4/

4.
7 

0.
68

 
0.

50
 

28
50

 
38

.7
5 

TE
-7

K-
M

D 
53

 
20

1 
60

 
26

 
18

.3
 

3 
23

0/
46

0 
2.

2/
1.

1 
0.

75
 

0.
55

 
34

50
 

47
 

18
0 

40
.3

 
17

.5
 

12
.3

 
3 

19
0/

38
0 

2.
6/

1.
3 

0.
75

 
0.

55
 

28
50

 
35

.1
0 

TE
-7

P-
M

D 
53

 
20

1 
60

 
26

 
18

.3
 

1 
11

5/
23

0 
9.

2/
4.

6 
0.

75
 

0.
55

 
34

50
 

47
 

18
0 

40
.3

 
17

.5
 

12
.3

 
1 

11
5/

23
0 

9.
4/

4.
7 

0.
68

 
0.

50
 

28
50

 
38

.5
5 

TE
-7

P-
M

D 
53

 
20

1 
60

 
26

 
18

.3
 

3 
23

0/
46

0 
2.

2/
1.

1 
0.

75
 

0.
55

 
34

50
 

47
 

18
0 

40
.3

 
17

.5
 

12
.3

 
3 

19
0/

38
0 

2.
6/

1.
3 

0.
75

 
0.

55
 

28
50

 
34

.9
5 

Al
l s

pe
ci

fic
at

io
ns

 &
 d

at
a 

ar
e 

ba
se

d 
on

 p
um

pi
ng

 w
at

er
 &

 a
re

 in
te

nd
ed

 a
s 

a 
gu

id
el

in
e 

on
ly

. S
pe

ci
fic

at
io

ns
 m

ay
 v

ar
y 

w
ith

 d
iff

er
en

t m
ot

or
s.

  

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

 &
 O

PE
R

AT
IO

N
: S

er
ie

s 
7 

ar
e 

ce
nt

rif
ug

al
 m

ag
ne

tic
 d

riv
e 

pu
m

ps
, e

lim
in

at
in

g 
th

e 
ne

ed
 

fo
r 

a 
sh

af
t s

ea
l. 

Pu
m

ps
 c

an
 b

e 
se

rv
ic

ed
 w

ith
 a

n 
ad

ju
st

ab
le

 w
re

nc
h.

 S
ee

 th
e 

pa
rts

 li
st

 fo
r a

 b
re

ak
do

w
n 

of
 

pa
rts

. P
um

ps
 a

re
 n

ot
 s

el
f-p

rim
in

g,
 la

ck
 a

 s
uc

tio
n 

lif
t, 

an
d 

th
us

 re
qu

ire
 a

 fl
oo

de
d 

su
ct

io
n.

 P
um

ps
 c

an
no

t 
be

 r
un

 d
ry

 b
ec

au
se

 th
e 

im
pe

lle
r 

re
qu

ire
s 

th
e 

liq
ui

d 
be

in
g 

pu
m

pe
d 

fo
r 

lu
br

ic
at

io
n.

 T
he

 d
ire

ct
io

n 
of

 m
ot

or
 

ro
ta

tio
n 

sh
ou

ld
 b

e 
cl

oc
kw

is
e 

w
he

n 
fa

ci
ng

 th
e 

in
le

t o
f t

he
 p

um
p.

 F
or

 li
qu

id
s 

w
ith

 a
 s

pe
ci

fic
 g

ra
vi

ty
 g

re
at

er
 

th
an

 w
at

er
, h

av
e 

a 
hi

gh
er

 v
is

co
si

ty
, o

r 
fo

r 
el

ev
at

ed
 te

m
pe

ra
tu

re
s,

 a
 tr

im
m

ed
 im

pe
lle

r m
ay

 b
e 

ne
ce

ss
ar

y.
 

Fo
r a

pp
lic

at
io

n 
as

si
st

an
ce

, c
on

ta
ct

 M
ar

ch
 P

um
p.

 
M

od
el

 A
bb

re
vi

at
io

ns
: R

: P
ol

yp
ro

py
le

ne
/R

yt
on

, K
: K

yn
ar

, P
: P

ol
yp

ro
py

le
ne

 

EL
EC

TR
IC

AL
:  

1 
ph

as
e 

11
5/

23
0 

Vo
lt,

 5
0/

60
 H

z 
or

 3
 p

ha
se

 2
30

/4
60

 V
ol

t, 
60

 H
z,

 1
90

/3
80

 V
ol

t, 
50

 H
z.

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   

M
ot

or
s 

ar
e 

to
ta

lly
 e

nc
lo

se
d 

fa
n 

co
ol

ed
 a

nd
 a

re
 U

.L
. 

lis
te

d 
as

 w
el

l a
s 

ra
te

d 
fo

r 
co

nt
in

uo
us

 o
pe

ra
tio

n.
 A

ll 
m

ot
or

s 
ha

ve
 a

 c
on

du
it 

bo
x 

fo
r e

le
ct

ric
al

 c
on

ne
ct

io
ns

. 

TE
-7

R
-M

D
, T

E-
7K

-M
D

, T
E-

7P
-M

D
 

01
55

-0
04

6-
10

00
-F

-R
ev

 3
2 

www.marchpump.com


NOTE:  When replacing Impeller Bushing in the field: The plastic bushings must be bored to size after they have been pressed into the impeller. Bore to 
0.378/0.381 I.D. The carbon and ceramic bushings are to finished size and do not require boring. When attaching drive magnet to the motor shaft, position the face 
of the drive magnet 1/8 inch below the face of the motor bracket. 

TE-7R-MD TE-7K-MD 

Item Part Number QTY  
REQ 

Description  Item Part Number QTY  
REQ 

Description  

1 0155-0014-1000 6 1/4”-20 x 2” Lg. Screw (Stainless)  1 0155-0014-1000 6 1/4”-20 x 2” Lg. Screw (Stainless)  

2 0155-0021-1000 6 1/4”ID x 1/2”OD Washer (Stainless)  2 0155-0021-1000 6 1/4”ID x 1/2”OD Washer (Stainless)  

3 0155-0011-1000 1 Front Housing  (Polypropylene)  3 0155-0125-1000 1 Front Housing  (Glass Filled Kynar)  

4 0155-0010-1000 1 1/8” CS x 4-3/8” OD “O” Ring (Viton)  4 0155-0010-1000 1 1/8” CS x 4-3/8” OD “O” Ring (Viton)  

5 0155-0009-1000 1 Thrust Washer  (Ceramic)  5 0155-0009-1000 1 Thrust Washer  (Ceramic)  

6 0155-0039-1000 1 4.070”Lg. Shaft (Ceramic)  6 0155-0039-1000 1 4.070”Lg. Shaft (Ceramic)  

7 0155-0159-0500 1 Impeller with Ryton/Teflon/Carbon Bushing 
(Polypropylene)  

7 0155-0160-0200 1 Impeller with Carbon Bushing (Glass Filled Kynar)  

8 0155-0067-0100 1 Rear  Housing with Ceramic Thrust Washer (Ryton)  8 0155-0124-0100  Rear  Housing with Ceramic Thrust Washer (Glass Filled 
Kynar) 

9 0155-0130-0200 1 Drive Magnet  9 0155-0130-0200 1 Drive Magnet  

10 1095-0015-0010 1 Motor Bracket (Aluminum)  10 1095-0015-0010 1 Motor Bracket (Aluminum)  

11 0155-0017-1000 4 3/8”-16 x 3/4” Lg. Screw (Stainless)  11 0155-0017-1000 4 3/8”-16 x 3/4” Lg. Screw (Stainless)  

12 0155-0019-1000 4 3/8”ID x 5/8”OD Washer (Stainless)  12 0155-0019-1000 4 3/8”ID x 5/8”OD Washer (Stainless)  

13 0155-0016-1000 1 1 Phase TEFC Motor 115/230V, 50/60Hz, 3/4HP  13 0155-0016-1000 1 1 Phase TEFC Motor 115/230V, 50/60Hz, 3/4HP  

14 0155-0022-1000 1 3Phase TEFC Motor  230/460V, 50/60Hz, 3/4HP 14 0155-0022-1000 1 3Phase TEFC Motor  230/460V, 50/60Hz, 3/4HP 

W 0155-0165-0100 1 Wet End Kit (Items: 1, 2,3,4,5,6,7,8)  W 0155-0166-0100  Wet End Kit (Items: 1, 2,3,4,5,6,7,8)  

TE-7P-MD  

1 0155-0014-1000 6 1/4”-20 x 2” Lg. Screw (Stainless)  NOTE: Contact Factory for other materials and/or parts not listed.       
Special voltage motors are available upon special order.               

2 0155-0021-1000 6 1/4”ID x 1/2”OD Washer (Stainless)  

3 0155-0011-1000 1 Front Housing  (Polypropylene)  Materials in contact with the liquid: 
TE-7R-MD:  Polypropylene, Ryton, Ryton/Teflon/Glass, Ceramic, Viton   
TE-7K-MD:  Glass Filled Kynar, Carbon, Ceramic, Viton 

4 0155-0010-1000 1 1/8” CS x 4-3/8” OD “O” Ring (Viton)  

5 0155-0009-1000 1 Thrust Washer  (Ceramic)  

6 0155-0039-1000 1 4.070”Lg. Shaft (Ceramic)  LIMITED WARRANTY:  March pumps are guaranteed only against defects in workman-
ship or materials for a period of one year from date of manufacture pumping water. 

For the complete warranty and to register online go to www.marchpump.com/
7 0155-0159-0500 1 Impeller with Ryton/Teflon/Carbon Bushing 

(Polypropylene)  

8 0155-0091-0100 1 Rear  Housing with Ceramic Thrust Washer 
(Polypropylene) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0155-0046-1000-R-REV-32 

9 0155-0130-0200 1 Drive Magnet  

10 1095-0015-0010 1 Motor Bracket (Aluminum)  

11 0155-0017-1000 4 3/8”-16 x 3/4” Lg. Screw (Stainless)  

12 0155-0019-1000 4 3/8”ID x 5/8”OD Washer (Stainless)  

13 0155-0016-1000 1 1 Phase TEFC Motor 115/230V, 50/60Hz, 3/4HP  

14 0155-0022-1000 1 3Phase TEFC Motor  230/460V, 50/60Hz, 3/4HP 

W 0155-0255-0100 1 Wet End Kit (Items: 1, 2,3,4,5,6,7,8)  

 

https://www.marchpump.com/pumps/

